Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   Web: www.bivar.com
Rev B   06/15
Page 1 of 5
3GX12V-X
♦ Industry Standard 3mm (T1) Package
♦ RoHS Compliant

3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, 5V
Part Number Designation
3  X  X 12
LED Body, mm
Lead Frame & Body Style
i.e. -F, -S,
Lens Appearance
Emitted Color 12V Operating Voltage
 V     -     X
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
Outline Drawings Notes:
1. All dimensions are in inches [millimeters].
2. Standard tolerance: ±0.010" unless otherwise noted.
3. Tolerance of overall epoxy outline: ±0.020" unless otherwise noted.
4. Epoxy meniscus may extend to 0.060" max.
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   Web: www.bivar.com
Rev B   06/15
Page 2 of 5
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Outline Dimensions
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, Ultra Bright
Flanged “3XX12V-F” LED
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
BLUE, Ultra Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
TURQUOISE, Ultra Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
BLUE, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
YELLOW, Low Current
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
AMBER, 5V
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LED
GREEN, 12V
Shouldered Lead “3XX12V-S” LED
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   Web: www.bivar.com
Rev B   06/15
Page 3 of 5
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER, Super Bright
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Power Dissipation / mW
Forward Current ( DC ) 10mA